
Abnormal Load Embargo Periods For 2011

Date Occasion

Provinces of South Africa
Namibia
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All Weekends

Jan 19 School Opens

Mar 18 Fri Long Weekend  13h00 Long 
Weekend

From 12h00

Mar 21 Mon Human Rights Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day Full Day

Mar 22 Tue Independence Day Full Day

Mar 25 Fri School Closes (Inland) From 13h00 From 13h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00

Apr 1 Fri School Closes (Coastal) From 12h00 From 13h00 From 13h00 From 13h00

Apr 8 Fri School Closes (Inland) From 12h00

Apr 11 Mon School Opens (Coastal)

Apr 21 Thu Easter Weekend Begins

From 13h00 
Long Weekend

From 12h00

From 12h00 Long 
Weekend

From 12h00 From 12h00 Full Day

Apr 22 Fri Good Friday Full Day Full Day

Easter Weekend

Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day Full Day

Apr 25 Mon Family Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day Full Day

Apr 26 Tue School Holiday Full Day From 12h00 Full Day

Apr 27 Wed Freedom Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day

Apr 29 Fri Embargo Day From 12h00

May 1 Sun Workers Day Full Day Full Day

May 2 Mon Public Holiday Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day Full Day

May 3 Tue
Cassinga Day

Full Day

May 4 Wed Full Day

May 16 Mon Namibian Schools Open Full Day

May 25 Wed Africa Day Full Day

May 27 Fri Comrades Marathon Full Day

May 29 Sun Comrades Marathon Full Day

Jun 2 Thu Ascension Day Full Day

Jun 15 Wed Embargo Period
From 13h00 

Long Weekend

From 12h00

Jun 16 Thu Youth Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day

Jun 17 Fri School Holiday Full Day
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Jun 19 Sun Embargo Day Full Day

Jun 24 Fri School Closes (Both) From 12h00 From 13h00 From 13h00 From 13h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00

Jul 15 Fri School Opens (Inland) From 12h00

Jul 18 Mon School Opens (Coastal)

Aug 5 Fri Embargo Period
From 13h00 

Long Weekend

Aug 8 Mon School Holiday From 12h00

Aug 9 Tue National Women’s Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day

Aug 25 Thu Namibian Schools Close Full Day

Aug 26 Fri Heroes Day Full Day

Sep 5 Mon Namibian Schools Open Full Day

Sep 6 Tue Namibian Schools Open Full Day

Sep 23 Fri Embargo Day From 12h00

Sep 24 Sat Public Holiday Full Day -

Sep 30 Fri School Closes (Both) From 12h00 From 13h00 From 13h00 From 13h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00

Oct 7 Fri Schools Open (Inland) From 12h00

Oct 10 Mon School Opens (Coastal)

Oct 14 Fri Amashova Cycle Race Full Day

Oct 15 Sat Amashova Cycle Race Full Day

Oct 16 Sun Amashova Cycle Race Full Day

Dec 7 Wed Namibian Schools Close Full Day

Dec 9 Fri School Closes (Both) From 12h00 From 13h00

From 13h00 
Festive Season 

Begins

From 13h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00 From 12h00

Christmas Season

Dec 15 Thu Festive Season Begins

From 12h00 
Feastive Season 

Begins

From 12h00

Dec 16 Fri Day of Reconciliation Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day

Dec 23 Fri Emargo Day From 12h00

Dec 24 Sat Embargo Day Full Day

Feastive Season

Dec 25 Sun Christmas Day Full Day Full Day Full Day

Dec 26 Mon Day of Goodwill Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day

Dec 30 Fri Embargo Day From 12h00

Jan 1 Sat New Year’s Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full Day Full day

Jan 4 Wed End of Festive Season

Jan 10 Tue School Opens (Coastal)

Jan 11 Wed Schools Open (Inland) From 12h00 From 12h00

Jan 17 Tue Schools Open (Namibia)
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